

10th September 2019

St. Francis Institute of Management and Research

Approved by AICTE and affiliated to Mumbai University (An ISO 9001-2015 Certified and NAAC 'A' Grade Accredited Institute)

Mt. Poinsur, S.V.P. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 103 Tel.: 2891 7089 / 2892 9156 (MMS) / 2891 7096 (PGDM) / 2895 8403 (MMM/MFM) Fax: 2890 6567 E-mail : info@sfimar.org Website : www.sfimar.org

Momonon dama of an

Memorandum of understanding (MOU)

Between

ST. Francis Institute of Management and Research (SFIMAR)

&

National Institute of Personnel Management (NIPM), Mumbai Chapter

SFIMAR has proposed to the Executive Council of NIPM that:

- 1. St Francis Institute of Management and Research, Borivali (W), Mumbai, the esteemed Institution has opted for institutional membership of NIPM.
- 2. The said institution will host one-day conference at the institute's premises at Borivali West in the month of November 2019 on the date convenient to the both the parties.
- 3. Theme of the conference "Paradigm Shift in HR "
- 4. NIPM will provide to the institute the speakers on the sub themes like:
 - a. Vuca world
 - b. Artificial Intelligence and any other sub theme or topic that may crop up during discussion.
 - c. The institute will charge the participants for participation in the conference for meeting with t-he expenses for Food & Beverages, Gifts to speakers, Audio Visual Facility and Stationary.
 - d. The institute will provide the jute bags which will also carry logo of NIPM along with its name as a co partner.
 - e. Students from the other institutes with whom NIPM is associated will be charged Rs. 500/-
 - f. The NIPM members will get 50% discount on the participation fees i.e. Rs. 2000/per person.

National Institute of Personnel Management, Mumbai Chapter

- 1. Mr. Rajen Kanitkar Chairman
- 2. Mr. Anand Gadgil Member
- 3. Mr. Suhas Basakhetre Member

MEMBER

- St Francis Institute of Management and Research, Borivali (W), Mumbai
 - 1. Bro. Alphonse Nesamony Chairman
 - 2. Dr. D. Henry Director
 - 3. Ms. Sangeeta Varma Head -Corporate Relations & Placements